CONDUCTIVE  POLYMER  ALUMINUM  SOLID  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
RNL
Test condition
Capacitance change
tan δ
ESR(   1)
Leakage current (   2)
–55 to +105°C

Leakage
Current
(µA)
( at 20°C after
2 minutes )
ESR
(mΩ)
(20°C/100kHz)
Rated Ripple
Current
(mArms)
(105°C/100kHz)
NICHICON FFPCAP
16
（1C） 18.4
680 8×16 0.12 1088 8 7000 RNL1C681MDS1□□ FP-016RE681M-NL□□
820 ▲ 8×16 0.12 1312 8 7000 RNL1C821MDS6□□ FP-016RE821M-NL□□-DS
820 8×20 0.12 1312 8 7500 RNL1C821MDS1□□ FP-016RE821M-NL □□
＊820 8×20 0.12 1312 8 7500 RNL1C821MDSASQ□□ FP-016RE821M-NL□□-5K
1000 8×20 0.12 1600 8 7500 RNL1C102MDS1□□ FP-016RE102M-NL□□
＊1000 8×20 0.12 1600 8 7500 RNL1C102MDSASQ□□ FP-016RE102M-NL□□-5K
1000 10×16 0.12 1600 8 7700 RNL1C102MDS4□□ FP-016RE102M-NL□□-MS
＊1000 10×16 0.12 1600 8 7700 RNL1C102MDSBSQ□□ FP-016RE102M-NL□□-5K-MS
1200 8×20 0.12 1920 8 7500 RNL1C122MDS1 □□ FP-016RE122M-NL□□
＊1200 8×20 0.12 1920 8 7500 RNL1C122MDSASQ□□ FP-016RE122M-NL□□-5K
1200 10×16 0.12 1920 8 7700 RNL1C122MDS4 □□ FP-016RE122M-NL □□ -MS
＊1200 10×16 0.12 1920 8 7700 RNL1C122MDSBSQ□□ FP-016RE122M-NL□□-5K-MS
1500 ▲ 8×20 0.12 2400 8 7500 RNL1C152MDS6 □□ FP-016RE152M-NL □□ -DS
1500 10×16 0.12 2400 8 7700 RNL1C152MDS4□□ FP-016RE152M-NL□□-MS
＊1500 10×16 0.12 2400 8 7700 RNL1C152MDSBSQ□□ FP-016RE152M-NL□□-5K-MS
1500 10×20 0.12 2400 8 8100 RNL1C152MDS1□□ FP-016RE152M-NL□□
＊1500 10×20 0.12 2400 8 8100 RNL1C152MDSASQ□□ FP-016RE152M-NL□□-5K
1800 10×16 0.12 2880 8 7700 RNL1C182MDS4□□ FP-016RE182M-NL□□-MS
＊1800 10×16 0.12 2880 8 7700 RNL1C182MDSBSQ□□ FP-016RE182M-NL□□-5K-MS
1800 10×20 0.12 2880 8 8100 RNL1C182MDS1□□ FP-016RE182M-NL□□
＊1800 10×20 0.12 2880 8 8100 RNL1C182MDSASQ□□ FP-016RE182M-NL□□-5K
2200 10×20 0.12 3520 8 8100 RNL1C222MDS1□□ FP-016RE222M-NL□□
＊2200 10×20 0.12 3520 8 8100 RNL1C222MDSASQ□□ FP-016RE222M-NL□□-5K
2400 10×20 0.12 3840 8 8100 RNL1C242MDS1□□ FP-016RE242M-NL□□
＊2400 10×20 0.12 3840 8 8100 RNL1C242MDSASQ□□ FP-016RE242M-NL□□-5K
25
（1E） 28.7
270 8×16 0.12 675 10 5800 RNL1E271MDS1□□ FP-025RE271M-NL□□
330 8×16 0.12 825 10 5800 RNL1E331MDS1□□ FP-025RE331M-NL□□
390 8×16 0.12 975 10 5800 RNL1E391MDS1□□ FP-025RE391M-NL□□
470 8×16 0.12 1175 10 5800 RNL1E471MDS1□□ FP-025RE471M-NL□□
560 8×16 0.12 1400 10 5800 RNL1E561MDS1□□ FP-025RE561M-NL□□
560 10×16 0.12 1400 10 5800 RNL1E561MDS4□□ FP-025RE561M-NL□□-MS
＊560 10×16 0.12 1400 10 5800 RNL1E561MDSBSQ□□ FP-025RE561M-NL□□-5K-MS
680 10×16 0.12 1700 10 5800 RNL1E681MDS4□□ FP-025RE681M-NL□□-MS
＊680 10×16 0.12 1700 10 5800 RNL1E681MDSBSQ□□ FP-025RE681M-NL□□-5K-MS
680 10×20 0.12 1700 10 8100 RNL1E681MDS9□□ FP-025RE681M-NL□□-US
＊680 10×20 0.12 1700 10 8100 RNL1E681MDSCSQ□□ FP-025RE681M-NL□□-5K-US
820 10×16 0.12 2050 10 5800 RNL1E821MDS4□□ FP-025RE821M-NL□□-MS
＊820 10×16 0.12 2050 10 5800 RNL1E821MDSBSQ□□ FP-025RE821M-NL□□-5K-MS
820 10×20 0.12 2050 10 8100 RNL1E821MDS1□□ FP-025RE821M-NL□□
＊820 10×20 0.12 2050 10 8100 RNL1E821MDSASQ□□ FP-025RE821M-NL□□-5K
1000 10×16 0.12 2500 10 5800 RNL1E102MDS4□□ FP-025RE102M-NL□□-MS
＊1000 10×16 0.12 2500 10 5800 RNL1E102MDSBSQ□□ FP-025RE102M-NL□□-5K-MS
1000 10×20 0.12 2500 10 8100 RNL1E102MDS1□□ FP-025RE102M-NL□□
＊1000 10×20 0.12 2500 10 8100 RNL1E102MDSASQ□□ FP-025RE102M-NL□□-5K
1200 10×20 0.12 3000 10 8100 RNL1E122MDS1□□ FP-025RE122M-NL□□
＊1200 10×20 0.12 3000 10 8100 RNL1E122MDSASQ□□ FP-025RE122M-NL□□-5K
: Load life 5000hours.
CAT.8100K
CONDUCTIVE  POLYMER  ALUMINUM  SOLID  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
RNL